
BENCH BAR 2023 SCHEDULE 
*Disclaimer: Times subject to change 

THURSDAY, August 24

Welcome Dinner at Arnaud's

FRIDAY, August 25- The Windsor Court Hotel 

7:30 am 

8:00-9:00 am 

9:05-10:00 am 

10:00-10:15 am 

10:15-11:15 am 

11:15-12:15 am   

12:15-12:30 pm  

12:30-2:00 pm   

2:00-2:30 pm   

2:30-2:45 pm 

2:45-3:45 pm 

Continental Breakfast and Registration | 7:45 am Welcome and Introduction 

Coffee Law (1.0)  
Presented by Melissa A. DeBarbieris, PJ's Coffee 

Trial Strategy & Civil War (1.0)   
Presented by Jerome Moroux , Broussard, David, & Moroux 

Break 

Lawyers Gone Wild - Civility in Our Court System (1.0 Professionalism) 
Presented by Hon. Scott Privat, 15th Judicial District Court 

Injury Mechanism & Vehicle Dynamics  (1.0)  
Presented by Dr. David Barczyk, Barczyk Spine & Joint 

 Lunch 

Judicial Roundtable (1.5)  
Presented by the 15th Judicial District Court Judiciary 

Topic to come (0.5)  
Presented by Eric Johnson, CompQuantum

Break 

Legislative Update (1.0)  
Presented by The Picard Group  

Pretrial Procedure & Pitfalls (1.0)
Presented by Hon. Richie Haik, Morrow, Morrow, Ryan, Bassett, & Haik | Andrew Quackenbos, Domengeaux, 
Wright, Roy, & Edwards, LLC

Tequila Law (1.0) - at Mardi Gras World
Presented by Jason Matt, Matt & Allen | Jonathan Jarrett, The Jarrett Firm

Reception at Mardi Gras World

 SATURDAY, August 26- The Windsor Court Hotel 

8:00 am 

8:30-9:30 am 

9:30-10:30 am 

10:30-10:45 am 

10:45-11:45 am 

11:45 -12:45 pm 

Continental Breakfast 

Hot Topics in Legal Ethics (1.0)  
Presented by Claire Roubion, Louisiana Legal Ethics

Do's, Dont's, & Red Flags for HOCS & Family Court (1.0)  
Presented by Mandi Bucher, Law Office of Diane Sorola

Break 

Wit & Wisdom of Ted Lasso (1.0 Professionalism) 
Presented by Luke Williamson, Williamson, Campbell, & Whittington, LLC 

Biomechanics in Louisiana in the Post-Blair World (1.0)  
Presented by Dr. Richard Baratta, RIMKUS

Adjourn12:45 pm  

JUDGES SCHEDULED TO ATTEND

6:00-7:00 pm 

6:00-7:00 pm 

6:00-9:00 pm

6:00-9:00 pm 

15th Judicial District Court 

Judge Michelle Billeaud

Judge Thomas Frederick

Judge Valerie Gotch Garrett

Judge Jean Hill

Judge Laurie Hulin

Judge Scott Privat

16th Judicial District Court 

Judge Suzanne DeMahy

Judge Roger Hamilton

Hearing Officer Maggie Simar

10th Judicial District Court 

Judge Lala Sylvester

2nd Judicial District Court 

Judge Charles Fallin

3rd Circuit Court of Appeal 

Judge Candyce Perret

Judge Jonathan Perry

Lafayette City Court Judge 
Jules Edwards

Judge Douglas Saloom

Crowley City Court 

Judge M'Elise Trahan

Abbeville City Court

Judge Richard Putnam

Kaplan City Court

Judge Frank Hardee




