

## **BENCH BAR 2023 SCHEDULE**

\*Disclaimer: Times subject to change

	THURSDAY, August 24		Judge Michelle Billeaud
	6:00-9:00 pm	Welcome Dinner at Arnaud's	Judge Thomas Frederick
	0.00 9.00 pm		Judge Valerie Gotch Garrett
	FRIDAY, August 25-	The Windsor Court Hotel	Judge Jean Hill
	7:30 am	Continental Breakfast and Registration   7:45 am Welcome and Introduction	Judge Laurie Hulin
	8:00-9:00 am	<b>Coffee Law (1.0)</b> Presented by Melissa A. DeBarbieris, PJ's Coffee	Judge Scott Privat
	9:05-10:00 am	<b>Trial Strategy &amp; Civil War (1.0)</b> Presented by Jerome Moroux , <i>Broussard, David, &amp; Moroux</i>	16th Judicial District Court
	10:00-10:15 am	Break	Judge Suzanne DeMahy
	10:15-11:15 am	Lawyers Gone Wild - Civility in Our Court System (1.0 Professionalism)	Judge Roger Hamilton
	10.13-11.15 am	Presented by Hon. Scott Privat, 15 <sup>th</sup> Judicial District Court	Hearing Officer Maggie Simar
	11:15-12:15 am	Injury Mechanism & Vehicle Dynamics (1.0) Presented by Dr. David Barczyk, <i>Barczyk Spine &amp; Joint</i>	10th Judicial District Court
	12:15-12:30 pm	Lunch	
	12,20,2,00,	Judicial Roundtable (1.5)	Judge Lala Sylvester
	12:30-2:00 pm	Presented by the 15th Judicial District Court Judiciary	
	2:00-2:30 pm	Topic to come (0.5)	2nd Judicial District Court
		Presented by Eric Johnson, CompQuantum	Judge Charles Fallin
	2:30-2:45 pm	Break	
	2:45-3:45 pm	<i>Legislative Update</i> (1.0) Presented by The Picard Group	3rd Circuit Court of Appeal
	6:00-7:00 pm	Pretrial Procedure & Pitfalls (1.0)	Judge Candyce Perret
		Presented by Hon. Richie Haik, <i>Morrow, Morrow, Ryan, Bassett, &amp; Haik</i>   Andrew Quackenbos, <i>Domengeau Wright, Roy, &amp; Edwards, LLC</i>	Judge Jonathan Perry
	6:00-7:00 pm	<i>Tequila Law</i> (1.0) - at Mardi Gras World	Lafayette City Court Judge
		Presented by Jason Matt, Matt & Allen   Jonathan Jarrett, The Jarrett Firm	Jules Edwards
	6:00-9:00 pm	Reception at Mardi Gras World	Judge Douglas Saloom
SATURDAY, August 26- The Windsor Court Hotel			
	8:00 am	Continental Breakfast	Crowley City Court
	8:30-9:30 am	Hot Topics in Legal Ethics (1.0) Presented by Claire Roubion, <i>Louisiana Legal Ethics</i>	Judge M'Elise Trahan
	9:30-10:30 am	<b>Do's, Dont's, &amp; Red Flags for HOCS &amp; Family Court (1.0)</b> Presented by Mandi Bucher, <i>Law Office of Diane Sorola</i>	Abbeville City Court
	10:30-10:45 am	Break	Judge Richard Putnam
	10:45-11:45 am	Wit & Wisdom of Ted Lasso (1.0 Professionalism)	
	10.45-11.45 dill	Presented by Luke Williamson, Williamson, Campbell, & Whittington, LLC	Kaplan City Court
	11:45 -12:45 pm	Biomechanics in Louisiana in the Post-Blair World (1.0)	Judge Frank Hardee
		Presented by Dr. Richard Baratta, RIMKUS	
	12:45 pm	Adjourn	

## JUDGES SCHEDULED TO ATTEND

15th Judicial District Court